

Grafton County Farm Bureau Po Box 236 N. Haverhill, NH 03774

GRAFTON COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP

\$1500.00 scholarships to be awarded by Grafton County Farm Bureau

Information and Application

Grafton County Farm Bureau will be awarding up to two scholarships in the amount of \$1500.00 each. *The applicant should be*:

- A resident of Grafton County.
- A high school senior who will be a graduate of an approved public/private high school or,
- Will graduate from home school or,
- Is currently a college student or,
- Is a previously awarded candidate who is continuing his college career in an agriculturally related field.

Follow the instructions on the application form and submit it by email to: Grafton County Farm Bureau, Denis Ward- Secretary, <u>denwar@roadrunner.com</u>. The application form may be obtained from your school or by requesting it at: <u>denwar@roadrunner.com</u>

Application submission deadline April 3, 2023.

Grafton County Farm Bureau Denis Ward, Secretary